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CUSTOMER DRAWING,

THIS DRAWING AND THE DESIGN SHOWN ARE THE
PROPERTY OF OPTICAL CABLE CORPORATION AND
MAY NOT BE USED AS THE BASIS FOR MANUFACTURE
OR SALE WITHOUT SPECIFIC WRITTEN PERMISSION
OF OPTICAL CABLE CORPORATION.

5290 Concourse Drive
Roanoke, VA 24019
Phone: 800-622-7711
Fax: 540-265-0724
www.occfiber.com
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ADAPTER PLATE ASSY, HD,
SC/ST, 6PORT, SM/MM, OCC
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INSERTION LOSS (AVERAGE): PHOSPHOR BRONZE SLEEVE:    0.3 dB MAX.

INSERTION LOSS (AVERAGE): ZIRCONIA CERAMIC SLEEVE:    0.2 dB MAX.

2. ADAPTER SPECIFICATIONS (MULTIMODE) 50µm, 50µm 10 GIG, 62.5µm

1. EACH ADAPTER PLATE ASSEMBLY IS SUPPLIED WITH COMPONENTS SHOWN.

SLEEVE/FERRULE WITHDRAWAL FORCE: 2.0N ~ 5.9N (200gf ~ 600gf)

SLEEVE/FERRULE WITHDRAWAL FORCE: 2.0N ~ 5.9N (200gf ~ 600gf)

3. ADAPTER SPECIFICATIONS (SINGLEMODE)

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
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"OPTICAL CABLE CORPORATION (OCC)
RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REVISE ANY
ADAPTER ASSEMBLY SPECIFICATIONS."

OCC PART NO. DESCRIPTION

PLATE: 16 GAGE CRS (.060 THICK)
ADAPTER: SEE BILL of MATERIAL

PLATE: POWDER COAT BLACK
PER OCC SPEC# 10002501

616SC50GHD ADAPTER PLATE ASSY, SCX6, 50µm OM3, 6P, HD, OCC

616SCHD ADAPTER PLATE ASSY, SCX6, SM/MM, 6P, HD, OCC
616MMSCHD ADAPTER PLATE ASSY, SCX6, MM, 6P, HD, OCC
616SMSCHD ADAPTER PLATE ASSY, SCX6, SM, 6P, HD, OCC
616SCAPCHD ADAPTER PLATE ASSY, SCX6, SM/APC, 6P, HD, OCC

616SC50QHD ADAPTER PLATE ASSY, SCX6, 50µm OM4, 6P, HD, OCC

616ST/SCHD ADPTR PLATE ASSY, ST/SCX6, SM/MM, 6P, HD, OCC, STPATCH
616SC/STHD ADPTR PLATE ASSY, SC/STX6, SM/MM, 6P, HD, OCC, SCPATCH

6 PORT SC/ST6 PORT ST/SC
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